
 

 

City of San Antonio 

Contract Summary Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Date:  6/9/16 
Agenda Item: 16-3080 

 
 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):   Amendment to Annual Contract for Elevator and Escalator 
Maintenance for San Antonio Airport System 6100001479 MA 

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:  This amendment to City approved Ordinance No. 2012-11-15-0889 
passed on November 15, 2012, for a total value of $998,000.00 which established a contract for elevator and 
escalator preventive maintenance services including parts and repair services for both San Antonio 
International Airport and Stinson Municipal Airport. Due to a high demand and use for repairs, Aviation has 
utilized this contract beyond the original estimated contract value. This action will amend the contract with 
Schindler Elevator Corp. for an additional value of $967,000.00 bringing the total contract value to 
approximately $1,965,000.00.  

Total $: $967,000.00 additional amount for contract period 

Contract Period: 
 

Upon award through September 30, 2017 

Method of 
Procurement: 

 
Amendment to RFCSP 

Price Trend: N/A 

Contract Info: Formal  ___   Annual  _√__    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

 
Schindler Elevator Corp., 12961 Park Central, San Antonio, TX 78216 (LOCAL) 

Previous 
Contractor(s):  

N/A 

Comments: N/A  

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this amendment not be approved, Aviation Department will be required to perform 
these services by processing individual procurements as needs arise. However, amending 
the term contract value will reduce the response time for any emergency and regular 
maintenance requests.   Equipment failure of the elevators and escalators could present a 
danger to the public health and safety. 

Using 
Department (s): 

Aviation 


